Enter our Church code 

FL569.  If you have any questions, please contact the Pastoral 

Office at  772-287-2727, ext. 104. or by email 

sherric@sjcflorida.org   

Thank you for your support! 

Update on our 2024 Diocesan Services Appeal 

Our 2024 DSA goal is Two Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars 

($260,000.00). To date, we have received pledges of One Hundred 

Fifty Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (154,500.00).  

We still need One Hundred Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($105,500.00) to reach our goal. To those of you who drop your 

pledge in the collection basket today, or already  

forwarded to the Diocese, thank you for your stewardship of  

Treasure. To reach our goal, we need the participation of everyone. 

We hope that you will support our  Diocesan Services Appeal.